
 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 201 Mens MC 50m Freestyle               
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joe Field 11 NE Dis SC   1:10.54     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton     42.12     
2. George Longley 10 Carnforth   1:05.10     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott     44.10     
2. Luca Williams 11 RCT Squad     49.03     
3. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington     55.94     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph     30.34     
2. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton     35.62     
3. Sam Downie 13 East Lothian     38.67     
4. Jacob Wood 13 Gloucester     39.29     
5. Giacomo Fatica 13 Swindon Dolp     43.02     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Zack Sturgess 12 S Bournem'th     33.35     
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton     33.44     
3. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington     35.65     
4. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy     35.84     
5. Jack Coulam 13 Bridlington     36.16     
6. Harry Nickson 10 Wigan     43.88     
7. McKenzie O'REILLY 10 Gloucester     57.83     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Archie Hare 11 RichmondDale     42.45     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Gruffudd Crowther 11 Denbigh D     38.42     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S4 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth     54.38     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leo McCrea 16 Bourmth Coll     33.15     
2. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly     39.21     
3. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh     39.47     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville     37.00     
2. Cory Dakin 17 Co Cambridge     46.79     
3. Louis Moyes 16 Mid Sussex     53.47     
4. Joshua Taylor 15 Chesterfield     53.54     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Callum Robertson 15 Co Cambridge     36.07     
2. Jamie Markall 16 Orion     40.65     
3. Joel Hales-Waller 17 Blythe Barra     41.97     
4. William Whitehead 14 Derventio     42.19     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv     29.68     
2. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro     31.08     
3. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont     33.70     
4. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton     36.66     
5. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W     36.80     
6. James Garry 17 Mildenhall     50.49     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly     28.05     
2. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay     28.50     
3. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie     34.93     
4. Nathan Brown 14 Driffield     36.09     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset     31.61     
2. Alfie Penfold 16 Mid Sussex     33.91     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff     33.15     
2. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion     36.18     

 



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 201 Mens MC 50m Freestyle               
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Andrew Mullen 23 Co Glasgow     37.59     
2. Lyndon Longhorne 24 Durham City     45.08     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. William Perry 19 Northampton     33.83     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
  Michael Jones 25 Co Manch Aq  DNC     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Joshua Grob 23 Nova Cent'n     28.61     
2. Aaron Maddox 22 Amman Valley     31.18     
3. Owen Say 18 Wycombe Dist     31.42     
4. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich     33.30     
5. Scott Hadley 21 Orion     34.15     
6. Adam Donnachie 19 Eastkilbride     37.81     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Lewis White 19 Co Manch Aq     26.92     
2. Ryan Crouch 25 teamipswich     27.22     
3. Jacob Leach 19 Cockermouth     28.86     
4. Jonathan Booth 21 Bo Kirklees     30.21     
5. Kyle Hughes 18 Motherwell W     30.44     
6. Connor Boyfield 21 Boston     32.91     
7. Isaac Dunning 22 Inverclyde M     32.92     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Oliver Carter 19 UniOfStirl     26.96     
2. James Hollis 25 Loughboro Un     27.69     
3. Callum Pearson 23 Hastings     28.75     
4. Benjamin Brady 21 London Dis     37.47     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Nathaniel Costigan 19 Satellite     35.41     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Jon Law 22 UniOfStirl     27.57     

EVENT 201 Mens MC 50m Freestyle               
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Roan Brennan 13 Basildon Ph 9    30.34   559  
2. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 9    35.62   345  
3. Zack Sturgess 12 S Bournem'th 10    33.35   334  
4. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10    33.44   332  
5. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6    42.12   312  
6. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10    35.65   274  
7. Sam Downie 13 East Lothian 9    38.67   270  
8. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10    35.84   269  
9. Jack Coulam 13 Bridlington 10    36.16   262  
10. Jacob Wood 13 Gloucester 9    39.29   257  
11. Gruffudd Crowther 11 Denbigh D 13    38.42   220  
12. Archie Hare 11 RichmondDale 11    42.45   210  
13. Giacomo Fatica 13 Swindon Dolp 9    43.02   196  
14. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 8    44.10   189  
15. Harry Nickson 10 Wigan 10    43.88   147  
16. Luca Williams 11 RCT Squad 8    49.03   137  
17. Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 8    55.94   92  
18. Joe Field 11 NE Dis SC 5  1:10.54   86  
19. George Longley 10 Carnforth 6  1:05.10   84  
20. McKenzie O'REILLY 10 Gloucester 10    57.83   64  

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Leo McCrea 16 Bourmth Coll 6    33.15   640  
2. James Brown 17 Royal Wolv 9    29.68   597  
3. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 10    28.05   562  
4. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10    28.50   536  
5. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9    31.08   520  
6. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9    33.70   408  
7. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7    37.00   403  
8. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6    39.21   386  
9. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 12    31.61   384  
10. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 6    39.47   379  
11. Callum Robertson 15 Co Cambridge 8    36.07   345  
12. Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13    33.15   342  
13. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4    54.38   328  
14. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 9    36.66   317  
15. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 9    36.80   313  
16. Alfie Penfold 16 Mid Sussex 12    33.91   311  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 201 Mens MC 50m Freestyle               
17. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie 10    34.93   291  
18. Nathan Brown 14 Driffield 10    36.09   264  
19. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 13    36.18   263  
20. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8    40.65   241  
21. Joel Hales-Waller 17 Blythe Barra 8    41.97   219  
22. William Whitehead 14 Derventio 8    42.19   216  
23. Cory Dakin 17 Co Cambridge 7    46.79   199  
24. Louis Moyes 16 Mid Sussex 7    53.47   133  
24. Joshua Taylor 15 Chesterfield 7    53.54   133  
26. James Garry 17 Mildenhall 9    50.49   121  

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Lewis White 19 Co Manch Aq 9    26.92   800  
2. Ryan Crouch 25 teamipswich 9    27.22   774  
3. Joshua Grob 23 Nova Cent'n 8    28.61   693  
4. Jacob Leach 19 Cockermouth 9    28.86   650  
5. Oliver Carter 19 UniOfStirl 10    26.96   633  
6. William Perry 19 Northampton 6    33.83   602  
7. Jon Law 22 UniOfStirl 13    27.57   595  
8. James Hollis 25 Loughboro Un 10    27.69   585  
9. Andrew Mullen 23 Co Glasgow 5    37.59   569  
10. Jonathan Booth 21 Bo Kirklees 9    30.21   566  
11. Kyle Hughes 18 Motherwell W 9    30.44   553  
12. Aaron Maddox 22 Amman Valley 8    31.18   535  
13. Owen Say 18 Wycombe Dist 8    31.42   523  
14. Callum Pearson 23 Hastings 10    28.75   522  
15. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 8    33.30   439  
16. Connor Boyfield 21 Boston 9    32.91   438  
17. Isaac Dunning 22 Inverclyde M 9    32.92   437  
18. Scott Hadley 21 Orion 8    34.15   407  
19. Lyndon Longhorne 24 Durham City 5    45.08   330  
20. Adam Donnachie 19 Eastkilbride 8    37.81   300  
21. Nathaniel Costigan 19 Satellite 12    35.41   273  
22. Benjamin Brady 21 London Dis 10    37.47   236  
  Michael Jones 25 Co Manch Aq 7 DNC     
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 202 Womens MC 50m Freestyle             
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Tegan Davidson 13 Huntly     48.53     
2. Merryn Binnie 10 Swim-IT     59.65     
3. Lucy Heath 12 Co Cambridge   1:08.70     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Cent'n     56.05     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D     35.76     
2. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse     37.73     
3. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion     38.43     
4. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon     44.64     
5. Anwen Mesher 10 Brecon     53.67     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden     33.67     
2. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick     36.65     
3. Emma Imrie 12 Sth Ayrshire     38.05     
4. Eva French 12 Nuneaton     39.48     
5. Leila McMurray 12 Co Manch Aq   1:00.22     

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ella Williams 12 Swindon Dolp     39.89     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S3 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Ellie Challis 15 Colchester P   1:00.01     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton     36.73     
2. Ellie Spokes 16 Radford     52.06     
3. Samantha Moore 15 Halton   1:01.20     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss     38.28     
2. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss     38.38     
3. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton     41.05     
4. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat     46.33     
5. Charlotte Barry 15 Ren 96     47.23     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan     39.38     
2. Genevieve Hunter 17 Sevenoaks     39.43     
3. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq     42.39     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Toni Shaw 16 Aberdeen Per     30.42     
2. Seren Leconte 15 Torfaen D     35.31     
3. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees     36.59     
4. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge     37.53     
5. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick     44.91     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Zara Mullooly 17 Northampton     28.98     
2. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad     32.75     
3. Porsha Jones 17 Shrewsbury     35.48     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton     40.07     
2. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton     40.27     
3. Elle McCreadie 17 Sth Ayrshire     53.01     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Kate Bolan 15 Swim-IT     35.22     

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist     31.66     
2. Natalia Chociaj 16 Aberdeen Dol     34.05     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Sarah Whitchurch 33 Guernsey     47.07     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Eleanor Robinson 18 Northampton     34.91     
2. Charlotte McGuinness 18 Harrogate     47.02     
3. Laura Pilkington 22 F.I.R.S.T.     49.54     



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 202 Womens MC 50m Freestyle             
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Grace Cooper-Holmes 19 Cockermouth     38.22     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Catriona Chung 23 Leic Peng     37.25     
2. Olivia Pickering 19 Gloucester     38.24     
3. Jasmine Bamber 20 Co Manch Aq     44.87     
  Samantha Lewis 27 Satellite  DNC     
  Alice Tai 20 Ealing  DNC     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Erin Swann 18 Sth Ayrshire     36.81     
2. Rebecca Franks 22 Lincoln Vulc     40.86     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Abbie Hampshire 19 Skipton     30.77     
2. Beth Johnston 18 Co Glasgow     31.82     
3. Eleanor Bamber 23 Oldham Aqua     38.37     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Anna Evans 31 Orion     45.94     

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     
1. Rebecca Hardy-Bishop 19 TigersJersey     35.63     

EVENT 202 Womens MC 50m Freestyle             
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Amber Haycock 12 Rushden 10    33.67   537  
2. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9    35.76   492  
3. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 9    37.73   419  
4. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 10    36.65   416  
5. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 9    38.43   396  
6. Emma Imrie 12 Sth Ayrshire 10    38.05   372  
7. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 10    39.48   333  
8. Tegan Davidson 13 Huntly 6    48.53   308  
9. Ella Williams 12 Swindon Dolp 13    39.89   298  
10. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9    44.64   253  
11. Merryn Binnie 10 Swim-IT 6    59.65   165  
12. Isla Gordon 13 Nova Cent'n 8    56.05   149  
13. Anwen Mesher 10 Brecon 9    53.67   145  
14. Lucy Heath 12 Co Cambridge 6  1:08.70   108  
15. Leila McMurray 12 Co Manch Aq 10  1:00.22   93  

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Zara Mullooly 17 Northampton 10    28.98   842  
2. Toni Shaw 16 Aberdeen Per 9    30.42   800  
3. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton 6    36.73   710  
4. Katie Crowhurst 15 Wycombe Dist 13    31.66   597  
5. Rebecca Lewis 16 RCT Squad 10    32.75   583  
6. Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7    38.28   564  
7. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 7    38.38   560  
8. Seren Leconte 15 Torfaen D 9    35.31   511  
9. Natalia Chociaj 16 Aberdeen Dol 13    34.05   480  
10. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 9    36.59   459  
10. Porsha Jones 17 Shrewsbury 10    35.48   459  
12. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7    41.05   457  
13. Kate Bolan 15 Swim-IT 12    35.22   445  
14. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 8    39.38   430  
15. Genevieve Hunter 17 Sevenoaks 8    39.43   428  
15. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11    40.07   428  
17. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge 9    37.53   426  
18. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11    40.27   422  
19. Ellie Challis 15 Colchester P 3  1:00.01 GBR  347  
20. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 8    42.39   344  
21. Elizabeth Foster 15 Havant & Wat 7    46.33   318  
22. Charlotte Barry 15 Ren 96 7    47.23   300  
23. Ellie Spokes 16 Radford 6    52.06   249  
24. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 9    44.91   248  
25. Elle McCreadie 17 Sth Ayrshire 11    53.01   185  
26. Samantha Moore 15 Halton 6  1:01.20   153  

 
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 202 Womens MC 50m Freestyle             
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Eleanor Robinson 18 Northampton 6    34.91   827  
2. Abbie Hampshire 19 Skipton 10    30.77   703  
3. Beth Johnston 18 Co Glasgow 10    31.82   636  
4. Grace Cooper-Holmes 19 Cockermouth 7    38.22   567  
5. Catriona Chung 23 Leic Peng 8    37.25   508  
6. Olivia Pickering 19 Gloucester 8    38.24   469  
7. Erin Swann 18 Sth Ayrshire 9    36.81   451  
8. Sarah Whitchurch 33 Guernsey 5    47.07   442  
9. Rebecca Hardy-Bishop 19 TigersJersey 13    35.63   419  
10. Eleanor Bamber 23 Oldham Aqua 10    38.37   362  
11. Charlotte McGuinness 18 Harrogate 6    47.02   338  
12. Rebecca Franks 22 Lincoln Vulc 9    40.86   330  
13. Jasmine Bamber 20 Co Manch Aq 8    44.87   290  
14. Laura Pilkington 22 F.I.R.S.T. 6    49.54   289  
15. Anna Evans 31 Orion 12    45.94   200  
  Samantha Lewis 27 Satellite 8 DNC     
  Alice Tai 20 Ealing 8 DNC     
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 203 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Joe Field 11 NE Dis SC   2:20.13      1:08.68 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton   2:07.11        59.07 
2. George Longley 10 Carnforth   3:00.98      1:26.72 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton   1:50.12        50.02 
2. Jacob Wood 13 Gloucester   2:05.30        58.74 
3. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott   2:16.56      1:06.14 
4. Sam Downie 13 East Lothian   2:32.95      1:13.24 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Owen Johnson 11 Co Derby   1:43.15        49.48 
2. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy   1:56.52        55.93 
3. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington   2:07.47      1:00.01 
4. Giacomo Fatica 13 Swindon Dolp   2:20.28      1:04.09 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Archie Hare 11 RichmondDale   1:58.76        56.92 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Leo McCrea 16 Bourmth Coll   1:34.52        45.38 
2. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly   1:56.86        55.94 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville   1:59.59        58.73 
2. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge   2:14.29      1:03.23 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. William Whitehead 14 Derventio   1:46.58        48.59 
2. Jamie Markall 16 Orion   1:49.64        52.01 
3. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont   1:51.17        51.21 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly   1:16.46        36.27 
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead   1:22.31        38.86 
3. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton   1:28.49        42.07 
  Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington  DNC      

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset   1:34.99        45.07 
2. Alfie Penfold 16 Mid Sussex   1:47.52        51.60 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion   1:54.12        54.77 
  Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff  DQ             

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Louis Lawlor 17 Co Glasgow   1:12.39        33.89 
2. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq   1:18.39        36.17 
3. Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth   1:25.50        40.36 
4. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton   1:28.65        40.60 
5. Andrew Beharie 16 Blyth   1:29.68        41.09 
6. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton   1:41.62        46.87 
7. Dylan Connor Bleakley 16 Musselburgh   1:43.31        49.17 
8. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale   1:45.10        49.37 
9. Thomas Roach 17 Co Manch Aq   1:48.16        50.87 
10. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq   1:53.34        54.81 
  Dylan Broom 17 Torfaen D  DNC      
  Cameron Vearncombe 17 Plymouth Lea  DNC      

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. William Perry 19 Northampton   1:31.85        42.47 
2. Sam Bradley 26 Team Luton   1:45.39        50.05 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Owen Say 18 Wycombe Dist   1:42.87        47.65 
2. Scott Hadley 21 Orion   1:46.61        50.04 

 
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 203 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Isaac Dunning 22 Inverclyde M   1:49.33        52.23 
2. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich   1:51.18        54.25 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Callum Pearson 23 Hastings   1:23.06        39.68 
2. Kyle Hughes 18 Motherwell W   1:29.87        42.43 
3. Connor Boyfield 21 Boston   1:39.70        46.17 
  Oliver Carter 19 UniOfStirl  DNC      

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
  Nathaniel Costigan 19 Satellite  DNC      

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Sean O'Riordan 20 Ireland   1:22.22        37.70 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Scott Quin 29 Warrender Ba   1:07.76        31.30 
2. Conner Morrison 22 Aberdeen Per   1:09.99        32.74 
3. Jack Milne 18 Dun City Aqu   1:12.32        34.52 
4. Joe Seage 20 Bassetlaw SS   1:13.32        33.91 
5. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull   1:21.29        38.32 
6. Joshua Fairchild 21 Co Coventry   1:27.00        41.52 
7. Andrew Keeler 23 Plymouth Lea   1:28.72        42.46 
8. Jason Cobb 18 Bucksburn   1:34.36        44.34 
9. Conor Freeman 18 Leic Peng   1:34.80        43.43 
10. Mark Snelling 24 Harrogate   1:35.28        45.46 
11. Matthew Scott 20 Bridge O Don   1:35.97        45.06 
  Gavin Roberts 20 Co Glasgow  DQ             

EVENT 203 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Joe Field 11 NE Dis SC 5  2:20.13   252   1:08.68 
2. Owen Johnson 11 Co Derby 9  1:43.15   239     49.48 
3. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6  2:07.11   237     59.07 
4. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 8  1:50.12   225     50.02 
5. Archie Hare 11 RichmondDale 11  1:58.76   205     56.92 
6. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 9  1:56.52   165     55.93 
7. Jacob Wood 13 Gloucester 8  2:05.30   152     58.74 
8. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 9  2:07.47   126   1:00.01 
9. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 8  2:16.56   118   1:06.14 
10. Giacomo Fatica 13 Swindon Dolp 9  2:20.28   95   1:04.09 
11. Sam Downie 13 East Lothian 8  2:32.95   84   1:13.24 
12. George Longley 10 Carnforth 6  3:00.98   82   1:26.72 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Louis Lawlor 17 Co Glasgow 14  1:12.39   766     33.89 
2. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14  1:18.39   603     36.17 
3. Benjamin Grainger 16 Mt Kelly 9  1:16.46   587     36.27 
4. Leo McCrea 16 Bourmth Coll 6  1:34.52   577     45.38 
5. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 9  1:22.31   470     38.86 
6. Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14  1:25.50   465     40.36 
7. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14  1:28.65   417     40.60 
8. Andrew Beharie 16 Blyth 14  1:29.68   402     41.09 
9. Matthew Davies 15 RomseyTotton 9  1:28.49   378     42.07 
10. Luke O'Dowd 15 South Dorset 12  1:34.99   306     45.07 
11. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6  1:56.86   305     55.94 
12. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  1:41.62   276     46.87 
13. Dylan Connor Bleakley 16 Musselburgh 14  1:43.31   263     49.17 
14. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  1:45.10   250     49.37 
15. William Whitehead 14 Derventio 8  1:46.58   248     48.59 
16. Thomas Roach 17 Co Manch Aq 14  1:48.16   229     50.87 
17. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8  1:49.64   228     52.01 
18. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7  1:59.59   222     58.73 
19. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 8  1:51.17   219     51.21 
20. Alfie Penfold 16 Mid Sussex 12  1:47.52   211     51.60 
21. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  1:53.34   199     54.81 
22. A Moradianborougeni 15 Orion 13  1:54.12   172     54.77 
23. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 7  2:14.29   157   1:03.23 
  Charlie Coulam 16 Bridlington 9 DNC      
  Dylan Broom 17 Torfaen D 14 DNC      
  Cameron Vearncombe 17 Plymouth Lea 14 DNC      
  Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 DQ             

 
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 203 Mens MC 100m Breaststroke           
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Scott Quin 29 Warrender Ba 14  1:07.76   934     31.30 
2. Conner Morrison 22 Aberdeen Per 14  1:09.99   847     32.74 
3. Jack Milne 18 Dun City Aqu 14  1:12.32   768     34.52 
4. Joe Seage 20 Bassetlaw SS 14  1:13.32   737     33.91 
5. William Perry 19 Northampton 6  1:31.85   629     42.47 
6. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  1:21.29   541     38.32 
7. Sean O'Riordan 20 Ireland 13  1:22.22   462     37.70 
8. Callum Pearson 23 Hastings 9  1:23.06   457     39.68 
9. Joshua Fairchild 21 Co Coventry 14  1:27.00   441     41.52 
10. Sam Bradley 26 Team Luton 6  1:45.39   416     50.05 
10. Andrew Keeler 23 Plymouth Lea 14  1:28.72   416     42.46 
12. Kyle Hughes 18 Motherwell W 9  1:29.87   361     42.43 
13. Owen Say 18 Wycombe Dist 7  1:42.87   350     47.65 
14. Jason Cobb 18 Bucksburn 14  1:34.36   345     44.34 
15. Conor Freeman 18 Leic Peng 14  1:34.80   341     43.43 
16. Mark Snelling 24 Harrogate 14  1:35.28   336     45.46 
17. Matthew Scott 20 Bridge O Don 14  1:35.97   328     45.06 
18. Scott Hadley 21 Orion 7  1:46.61   314     50.04 
19. Connor Boyfield 21 Boston 9  1:39.70   264     46.17 
20. Isaac Dunning 22 Inverclyde M 8  1:49.33   230     52.23 
21. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 8  1:51.18   218     54.25 
  Nathaniel Costigan 19 Satellite 12 DNC      
  Oliver Carter 19 UniOfStirl 9 DNC      
  Gavin Roberts 20 Co Glasgow 14 DQ             
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 204 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby   1:56.97        58.38 
2. Elowyn Meeres 10 Wycombe Dist   2:40.59      1:18.97 
3. Lucy Heath 12 Co Cambridge   3:16.98      1:38.62 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion   1:58.51        56.08 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Eva French 12 Nuneaton   1:41.08        48.17 
2. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D   1:44.29        48.60 
3. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse   1:51.05        53.59 
4. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick   2:01.36        57.83 
5. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen   2:12.22      1:02.34 
6. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon   2:17.49      1:04.19 
  Leila McMurray 12 Co Manch Aq  DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro   1:59.27        57.04 
  Ella Williams 12 Swindon Dolp  DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category SB14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Erin Boyles 13 Workington   1:42.70        48.05 
2. Ella Roberts 13 Nofio Bangor   1:48.76        50.99 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton   1:36.18        45.39 
2. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss   1:52.65        53.84 
3. Ella O'Donnell 16 Satellite   2:16.78      1:04.92 
4. Ellie Spokes 16 Radford   2:29.04      1:13.01 
5. Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim   2:54.03      1:20.74 
  Charlotte Barry 15 Ren 96  DQ             

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton   1:52.23        52.35 
2. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq   3:28.20      1:25.49 
  Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss  DQ             

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam   1:47.90        50.35 
2. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge   2:05.04        57.24 
3. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan   2:14.60      1:03.28 
4. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick   2:35.35      1:08.05 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees   1:33.34        43.94 
2. Porsha Jones 17 Shrewsbury   1:58.28        56.73 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB11 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton   1:51.58        53.08 
2. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton   1:52.85        54.69 
3. Elle McCreadie 17 Sth Ayrshire   2:10.16      1:02.37 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category SB14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Danielle Hartin 17 Basildon Ph   1:23.28        38.34 
2. Poppy Maskill 14 Alsager   1:30.84        43.40 
3. Fern Ioannou 16 Wycombe Dist   1:39.21        45.06 
4. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle   1:54.30        54.95 
5. Holly Sullivan 16 Swindon   1:56.52        56.53 
6. Helen Thompson 16 Colchester   2:00.40        56.90 
  Caitlin Trevor 16 Kingston Roy  DQ             
  Abigail Daly 14 Devonport  DQ             

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB5 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
  Laura Pilkington 22 F.I.R.S.T.  DQ             
  Suzanna Hext 31 Swindon Dolp  DQ             

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Eleanor Simmonds 25 Camden Swiss   1:41.07        47.95 
2. Grace Cooper-Holmes 19 Cockermouth   2:11.41      1:01.73 
3. Charlotte McGuinness 18 Harrogate   2:19.96      1:07.86 

 
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 204 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
  Samantha Lewis 27 Satellite  DNC      

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Brock Whiston 23 London Dis   1:14.89        35.55 
2. Catriona Chung 23 Leic Peng   2:04.87        59.78 
3. Rebecca Franks 22 Lincoln Vulc   2:08.53      1:01.41 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Cara Smyth 18 Carnegie   1:52.42        53.84 
2. Eleanor Bamber 23 Oldham Aqua   1:53.17        54.02 
3. Erin Swann 18 Sth Ayrshire   2:13.64        55.42 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Rebecca Redfern 20 Worcester   1:18.81        36.47 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category SB14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Louise Fiddes 18 Hatfield   1:17.16        35.94 
2. Bethany Firth 23 Newcastle   1:17.61        36.28 
3. Amy Macfarlane 26 Motherwell W   1:50.55        49.09 
4. Sarah Paschoud 28 London Dis   1:59.93        54.96 
  Charli Vines 21 Harrogate  DQ             

EVENT 204 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Polly Sutton 11 Co Derby 6  1:56.97   512     58.38 
2. Eva French 12 Nuneaton 9  1:41.08   388     48.17 
3. Erin Boyles 13 Workington 14  1:42.70   353     48.05 
3. Meghan Willis 12 Torfaen D 9  1:44.29   353     48.60 
5. Ella Roberts 13 Nofio Bangor 14  1:48.76   297     50.99 
6. Evie Lambert 12 Brighouse 9  1:51.05   293     53.59 
7. Emily-Jane Surgeoner 12 Orion 8  1:58.51   276     56.08 
8. Rebecca Allan 11 Gates &Whick 9  2:01.36   224     57.83 
9. Elowyn Meeres 10 Wycombe Dist 6  2:40.59   198   1:18.97 
9. Imogen Dodds 10 Wellingboro 13  1:59.27   198     57.04 
11. Rachel Agar 13 Bark & Dagen 9  2:12.22   173   1:02.34 
12. Louise Storey 13 Hoddesdon 9  2:17.49   154   1:04.19 
13. Lucy Heath 12 Co Cambridge 6  3:16.98   107   1:38.62 
  Leila McMurray 12 Co Manch Aq 9 DQ             
  Ella Williams 12 Swindon Dolp 13 DQ             

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Maisie Summers-Newton 17 Northampton 6  1:36.18   922     45.39 
2. Danielle Hartin 17 Basildon Ph 14  1:23.28   662     38.34 
3. Charlotte Hyde 17 Camden Swiss 6  1:52.65   574     53.84 
4. Poppy Maskill 14 Alsager 14  1:30.84   510     43.40 
5. Aliya Bacakoglu 15 Bo Kirklees 9  1:33.34   493     43.94 
6. Georgia Howell 17 Littleh'pton 7  1:52.23   484     52.35 
7. Scarlett Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  1:51.58   411     53.08 
8. Eliza Humphrey 14 Northampton 11  1:52.85   398     54.69 
9. Fern Ioannou 16 Wycombe Dist 14  1:39.21   392     45.06 
10. Chloe Akehurst 14 Sutton Cheam 8  1:47.90   365     50.35 
11. Ella O'Donnell 16 Satellite 6  2:16.78   320   1:04.92 
12. Elle McCreadie 17 Sth Ayrshire 11  2:10.16   259   1:02.37 
13. Ellen Stephenson 15 Newcastle 14  1:54.30   256     54.95 
14. Ellie Spokes 16 Radford 6  2:29.04   247   1:13.01 
15. Porsha Jones 17 Shrewsbury 9  1:58.28   242     56.73 
16. Holly Sullivan 16 Swindon 14  1:56.52   241     56.53 
17. Madeleine Harris 16 Elmbridge 8  2:05.04   235     57.24 
18. Helen Thompson 16 Colchester 14  2:00.40   219     56.90 
19. Mwaba Mkwasa 14 Norwich Swan 8  2:14.60   188   1:03.28 
20. Rosie Sheridan 16 StirlingSwim 6  2:54.03   155   1:20.74 
21. Hollie Pinder 17 Adwick 8  2:35.35   122   1:08.05 
22. Rachael Partington 14 Co Manch Aq 7  3:28.20   75   1:25.49 
  Charlotte Barry 15 Ren 96 6 DQ             
  Caitlin Trevor 16 Kingston Roy 14 DQ             
  Abigail Daly 14 Devonport 14 DQ             
  Leah O'Connell 17 Camden Swiss 7 DQ             

 
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 204 Womens MC 100m Breaststroke         
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Brock Whiston 23 London Dis 8  1:14.89   1094     35.55 
2. Louise Fiddes 18 Hatfield 14  1:17.16   833     35.94 
3. Bethany Firth 23 Newcastle 14  1:17.61   818     36.28 
4. Eleanor Simmonds 25 Camden Swiss 6  1:41.07   795     47.95 
5. Rebecca Redfern 20 Worcester 13  1:18.81   687     36.47 
6. Grace Cooper-Holmes 19 Cockermouth 6  2:11.41   361   1:01.73 
7. Charlotte McGuinness 18 Harrogate 6  2:19.96   299   1:07.86 
8. Amy Macfarlane 26 Motherwell W 14  1:50.55   283     49.09 
9. Cara Smyth 18 Carnegie 9  1:52.42   282     53.84 
10. Eleanor Bamber 23 Oldham Aqua 9  1:53.17   276     54.02 
11. Catriona Chung 23 Leic Peng 8  2:04.87   236     59.78 
12. Sarah Paschoud 28 London Dis 14  1:59.93   221     54.96 
13. Rebecca Franks 22 Lincoln Vulc 8  2:08.53   216   1:01.41 
14. Erin Swann 18 Sth Ayrshire 9  2:13.64   168     55.42 
  Samantha Lewis 27 Satellite 7 DNC      
  Laura Pilkington 22 F.I.R.S.T. 5 DQ             
  Suzanna Hext 31 Swindon Dolp 5 DQ             
  Charli Vines 21 Harrogate 14 DQ             
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

 

EVENT 205 Mens MC 50m Backstroke              
14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Harvey Phillips 15 Louth 4  1:18.86   147  

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Lyndon Longhorne 24 Durham City 5    55.27   249  
 
 

EVENT 206 Womens MC 50m Backstroke            
14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Ellie Challis 15 Colchester P 3  1:02.90   458  

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  
1. Suzanna Hext 31 Swindon Dolp 5    53.05   387  
2. Sarah Whitchurch 33 Guernsey 5    54.53   356  
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 207 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton   1:50.30        53.74 
2. George Longley 10 Carnforth   2:29.81      1:12.80 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott   1:43.38        49.75 
  Ethan Dent 11 Durrington  DQ             

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Sam Downie 13 East Lothian   1:27.45        41.82 
2. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton   1:33.46        45.97 
3. Jacob Wood 13 Gloucester   1:42.32        49.92 
4. Giacomo Fatica 13 Swindon Dolp   1:50.81        53.92 

10/13 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton   1:22.85        41.30 
2. Zack Sturgess 12 S Bournem'th   1:28.84        42.95 
3. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy   1:35.22        45.57 
4. Jack Coulam 13 Bridlington   1:41.94        47.58 
5. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington   1:43.51        50.44 
6. Harry Nickson 10 Wigan   1:44.70        51.06 
7. McKenzie O'REILLY 10 Gloucester   2:38.29      1:19.77 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S6 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh   1:46.91        50.93 
2. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly   1:50.43        54.57 
  Leo McCrea 16 Bourmth Coll  DNC      

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Levi Codling 15 Coalville   1:24.15        40.72 
2. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge   1:47.80        51.94 
3. Cory Dakin 17 Co Cambridge   1:52.23     - 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. William Whitehead 14 Derventio   1:43.51        51.13 
2. Jamie Markall 16 Orion   1:46.57        51.39 
3. Joel Hales-Waller 17 Blythe Barra   1:55.95        54.02 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro   1:16.10        36.62 
2. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont   1:31.08        45.39 
3. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W   1:43.23        47.22 
4. James Garry 17 Mildenhall   2:09.48      1:04.38 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead   1:08.50        33.75 
2. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay   1:14.50        36.14 
3. Nathan Brown 14 Driffield   1:33.75        44.33 
4. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie   1:40.38        48.73 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S12 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Alfie Penfold 16 Mid Sussex   1:39.18     - 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S13 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
  Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff  DQ             

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Louis Lawlor 17 Co Glasgow   1:02.02        30.15 
2. Dylan Connor Bleakley 16 Musselburgh   1:11.72        34.43 
3. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq   1:14.07        35.06 
4. Logan Smith 16 Motherwell W   1:16.09        36.46 
5. Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth   1:16.25        36.72 
6. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton   1:18.75        38.08 
7. Owen Boyes 15 Blackpool Aq   1:22.38        40.99 
8. Andrew Beharie 16 Blyth   1:24.67        39.95 
9. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq   1:27.86        42.26 
10. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton   1:29.62     - 
11. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale   1:35.27        45.85 
12. Dylan Hughes 17 Monnow   1:47.07        52.51 
  Dylan Broom 17 Torfaen D  DNC      
  Cameron Vearncombe 17 Plymouth Lea  DNC      

 
  



 

National Para-Swimming Championships (50m) 
Manchester Aquatic Centre 
30 November – 1 December  

Session 2   30 November  Results  

   
 

EVENT 207 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             
18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S7 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Sam Bradley 26 Team Luton   1:24.59        41.34 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S8 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich   1:25.35        41.33 
2. Owen Say 18 Wycombe Dist   1:25.69        41.52 
3. Scott Hadley 21 Orion   1:26.59        42.57 
4. Adam Donnachie 19 Eastkilbride   1:33.26        43.90 
5. Leo Johnson 26 Out To Swim   1:34.36        44.79 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S9 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Jacob Leach 19 Cockermouth   1:07.66        33.01 
2. Oliver Hynd 25 Nova Cent'n   1:08.89        33.64 
3. Lewis White 19 Co Manch Aq   1:10.64        34.85 
4. Jonathan Booth 21 Bo Kirklees   1:11.15        34.64 
5. Isaac Dunning 22 Inverclyde M   1:29.81        43.66 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S10 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Callum Pearson 23 Hastings   1:12.72        35.05 
2. Benjamin Brady 21 London Dis   1:34.59        45.29 

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Category S14 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Reece Dunn 24 Plymouth Lea     59.98        29.19 
2. Jordan Catchpole 20 Co Norwich   1:00.96        29.56 
3. Rhys Davies 18 Nofio S Gar   1:03.22        30.97 
4. Tyler Ioannou 21 Wycombe Dist   1:06.02        31.45 
5. George Kelman-Johns 18 S Bournem'th   1:06.81        31.71 
6. Joe Seage 20 Bassetlaw SS   1:08.01        32.78 
7. Alex Rosser 23 Torfaen D   1:08.88        33.40 
8. Jack Milne 18 Dun City Aqu   1:10.60        34.00 
9. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull   1:11.67        34.64 
10. Joshua Fairchild 21 Co Coventry   1:17.39        37.81 
11. Matthew Scott 20 Bridge O Don   1:18.74        39.23 
12. Jason Cobb 18 Bucksburn   1:24.18        41.59 
13. Conor Freeman 18 Leic Peng   1:24.63        40.33 
14. Aiden Coxhead 19 TR1 Swim   1:29.18        42.32 
15. Mark Snelling 24 Harrogate   1:35.92        48.04 
  Mark Holmes 36 Colchester P  DQ             

EVENT 207 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             
10/13 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Sam Downie 13 East Lothian 9  1:27.45   352     41.82 
2. Balthazar Bradshaw 13 Brompton 10  1:22.85   329     41.30 
3. Lewis Jones 13 Littleh'pton 9  1:33.46   288     45.97 
4. Zack Sturgess 12 S Bournem'th 10  1:28.84   267     42.95 
5. Bruce Dee 13 Northampton 6  1:50.30   264     53.74 
6. Akaash Das 11 Oswestry Ott 8  1:43.38   225     49.75 
7. Jacob Wood 13 Gloucester 9  1:42.32   219     49.92 
8. Benny Romberg 13 Kingston Roy 10  1:35.22   217     45.57 
9. Jack Coulam 13 Bridlington 10  1:41.94   177     47.58 
10. Giacomo Fatica 13 Swindon Dolp 9  1:50.81   173     53.92 
11. Aidan Stanbrook 12 Durrington 10  1:43.51   169     50.44 
12. Harry Nickson 10 Wigan 10  1:44.70   163     51.06 
13. George Longley 10 Carnforth 6  2:29.81   105   1:12.80 
14. McKenzie O'REILLY 10 Gloucester 10  2:38.29   47   1:19.77 
  Ethan Dent 11 Durrington 8 DQ             

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Louis Lawlor 17 Co Glasgow 14  1:02.02   872     30.15 
2. Conor Ballard 17 Leatherhead 10  1:08.50   583     33.75 
3. Dylan Connor Bleakley 16 Musselburgh 14  1:11.72   564     34.43 
4. Levi Codling 15 Coalville 7  1:24.15   554     40.72 
5. Luke Batty 14 Bolton Metro 9  1:16.10   534     36.62 
6. Ryan Potter 16 Blackpool Aq 14  1:14.07   512     35.06 
7. Logan Smith 16 Motherwell W 14  1:16.09   472     36.46 
8. Evan Holt 16 Cockermouth 14  1:16.25   469     36.72 
9. Kieran Williams 15 Newquay 10  1:14.50   453     36.14 
10. Joseph Greaves 16 Littleh'pton 14  1:18.75   426     38.08 
11. Owen Boyes 15 Blackpool Aq 14  1:22.38   372     40.99 
12. Andrew Beharie 16 Blyth 14  1:24.67   342     39.95 
13. Maximilian Tulloch 14 Chalfont 9  1:31.08   311     45.39 
14. Liam Hardy 16 Co Manch Aq 14  1:27.86   306     42.26 
15. Neil Ferguson 17 Musselburgh 6  1:46.91   290     50.93 
16. Marcus Harvey 14 Littleh'pton 14  1:29.62   289  - 
17. Connor Stuart 16 Co Cambridge 7  1:47.80   263     51.94 
17. Sebastian Williams 15 Mt Kelly 6  1:50.43   263     54.57 
19. Harvey Stonebank 15 RichmondDale 14  1:35.27   240     45.85 
20. Cory Dakin 17 Co Cambridge 7  1:52.23   233  - 
21. Nathan Brown 14 Driffield 10  1:33.75   227     44.33 
22. William Whitehead 14 Derventio 8  1:43.51   224     51.13 
23. Alfie Penfold 16 Mid Sussex 12  1:39.18   214  - 
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EVENT 207 Mens MC 100m Backstroke             
23. Kai Goldie 14 Motherwell W 9  1:43.23   214     47.22 
25. Jamie Markall 16 Orion 8  1:46.57   205     51.39 
26. Cameron Hemphill 16 Carnegie 10  1:40.38   185     48.73 
27. Dylan Hughes 17 Monnow 14  1:47.07   169     52.51 
28. Joel Hales-Waller 17 Blythe Barra 8  1:55.95   159     54.02 
29. James Garry 17 Mildenhall 9  2:09.48   108   1:04.38 
  Leo McCrea 16 Bourmth Coll 6 DNC      
  Dylan Broom 17 Torfaen D 14 DNC      
  Cameron Vearncombe 17 Plymouth Lea 14 DNC      
  Toben Durrant 14 Co Cardiff 13 DQ             

18 Yrs/Over Age Group - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time   BDPoints  50 
1. Reece Dunn 24 Plymouth Lea 14    59.98 GBR  964     29.19 
2. Jordan Catchpole 20 Co Norwich 14  1:00.96   918     29.56 
3. Rhys Davies 18 Nofio S Gar 14  1:03.22   823     30.97 
4. Jacob Leach 19 Cockermouth 9  1:07.66   760     33.01 
5. Tyler Ioannou 21 Wycombe Dist 14  1:06.02   723     31.45 
6. Oliver Hynd 25 Nova Cent'n 9  1:08.89   720     33.64 
7. George Kelman-Johns 18 S Bournem'th 14  1:06.81   697     31.71 
8. Lewis White 19 Co Manch Aq 9  1:10.64   667     34.85 
9. Joe Seage 20 Bassetlaw SS 14  1:08.01   661     32.78 
10. Jonathan Booth 21 Bo Kirklees 9  1:11.15   653     34.64 
11. Alex Rosser 23 Torfaen D 14  1:08.88   636     33.40 
12. Jack Milne 18 Dun City Aqu 14  1:10.60   591     34.00 
13. Owen Garsides 18 KingstonHull 14  1:11.67   565     34.64 
14. Sam Bradley 26 Team Luton 7  1:24.59   546     41.34 
15. Callum Pearson 23 Hastings 10  1:12.72   487     35.05 
16. Joshua Fairchild 21 Co Coventry 14  1:17.39   448     37.81 
17. Matthew Scott 20 Bridge O Don 14  1:18.74   426     39.23 
18. Owen Woodrow 18 Co Norwich 8  1:25.35   400     41.33 
19. Owen Say 18 Wycombe Dist 8  1:25.69   395     41.52 
20. Scott Hadley 21 Orion 8  1:26.59   383     42.57 
21. Jason Cobb 18 Bucksburn 14  1:24.18   348     41.59 
22. Conor Freeman 18 Leic Peng 14  1:24.63   343     40.33 
23. Isaac Dunning 22 Inverclyde M 9  1:29.81   325     43.66 
24. Adam Donnachie 19 Eastkilbride 8  1:33.26   306     43.90 
25. Leo Johnson 26 Out To Swim 8  1:34.36   296     44.79 
26. Aiden Coxhead 19 TR1 Swim 14  1:29.18   293     42.32 
27. Mark Snelling 24 Harrogate 14  1:35.92   235     48.04 
28. Benjamin Brady 21 London Dis 10  1:34.59   221     45.29 
  Mark Holmes 36 Colchester P 14 DQ             
 


